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1.1

Question responses: 4 (100.00%)
What do you think about the Draft Young Carers Strategy 2016-20197?

% Total % Answer Count
[ ] [Responses] 100.00% 100.00% 4
|| [No Response] 0.00% - 0
Total 100.00% 100.00% 4
Table .0.2
Table .0.1
ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point
1 Very basic and doesn't take into 03/02/17 0.1 Submitted web

consideration the impact and the value | 09:30
of a social interaction for young carers.
Furthermore | don't think its fully

illustrates that Neath Port Talbot ranks




ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point

number 1 of 348 local authorities in
the UK of Young Carers providing
more than 19 hours of care per week
(census 2011)

2 It's a comprehensive piece of work that | 28/03/17 0.1 Submitted web
takes a holistic approach to supporting | 14:18
young carers.

3 Beneficial that it will be looking at 29/03/17 0.1 Submitted web
young carers in a more holistic 15:09
approach.

4 The strategy provides a sensible 21/04/17 0.1 Submitted web
structure to move forward. 20:02
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1.2
Question responses: 4 (100.00%)

Do you think the Draft Strategy will meet the needs of young Carers and young adult Carers?

% Total % Answer Count

] Yes 75.00% 75.00% 3
B No 25.00% 25.00% 1
Total 100.00% 100.00% 4

Table .0.2
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1.2.1

1.21

If no, please provide reasons in the box below:

Table .0.1

Question responses: 1 (25.00%)

% Total % Answer Count

[ ] [Responses] 25.00% 100.00% 1
|| [No Response] 75.00% - 3
Total 100.00% 100.00% 4

Table .0.2



ID Consultation
Point

Consultee

Agent

Answer

Date

Version

Status

Type

When young carers turn 18 there is
no strategy for their transition into
adult provisions. Whilst the Carers
Centre is available to carers the
service isn't age appropriate and
young adult carers don't engage with
it. This is a gap in the strategy and a
gap in provisions for young adult
carers. In addition, the process of
young carers accessing support isn't
illustrated. For a young carer to access
support in NPT, they have to have
gone trough the SPOC system and be
assigned a TAF or social worker then
access the commissioned service.
However, if the family don't give
permission for a SPOC referral then
they don't get assessed and their
needs not identified. This again
becomes a gap in provisions and
unless supported by the youth service
the young carer receives no support
and definitely means young carers
don't receive an assessment.

03/02/17
09:30

0.1

Submitted

web
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1.3
Question responses: 4 (100.00%)

Do you think there is anything missing from the Strategy?

% Total % Answer Count

] Yes 50.00% 50.00% 2
B No 50.00% 50.00% 2
Total 100.00% 100.00% 4

Table .0.2
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1.3.1

1.3.1
Question responses: 2 (50.00%)

If yes, please list what you think is missing in the box below:

% Total % Answer Count
[] [Responses] 50.00% 100.00% 2
|| [No Response] 50.00% - 2
Total 100.00% 100.00% 4
Table .0.2
Table .0.1
ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point
1 There is no clear plan of identifying 03/02/17 0.1 Submitted web

and raising awareness of young carers | 09:30
in this strategy. It evidences the need
for identification but other than relying
on partner organisations to do this




1.3.1

Consultation
Point

Consultee

Agent

Answer

Date

Version

Status

Type

there is no "strategy" of how this is
going to be conducted.




as they don't often recognise
themselves in a caring role, the stigma
attached to caring, hard to reach.
Whilst | think the strategy does make
reference to how some of these
barriers will be addressed, | think it is
important to be more explicit on this.
In particular with regard to information,
awareness raising, marketing and
communication. It is imperative that
children and young people are
communicated with in a clear and
appropriate way, with the right tone of
voice, format, place (access), and
through their preferred communication
channels. A diverse range of young
carers should be involved in the
development of any marketing
materials and communication
campaigns. It is also important to
involve children and young people in
the development of services, policies,
procedures, process and
commissioning. I'm not sure that the
strategy is explicit enough in
communicating to what degree this will
happen but | think it is imperative to
ensure that the strategy meets their
needs.

ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point
2 The strategy recognises that young 28/03/17 0.1 Submitted web
carers are difficult to engage with e.g | 14:18




1.3.1
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14
Question responses: 4 (100.00%)

Do you think the draft strategy is easy to understand?

% Total % Answer Count

] Yes 100.00% 100.00% 4
B No 0.00% 0.00% 0
Total 100.00% 100.00% 4

Table .0.2

Table .0.1

1



1.4.1

1.4.1

Question responses: 0 (0.00%)

If no, please provide reasons in the box below:

% Total % Answer Count

| [Responses] 0.00% 0% 0
|| [No Response] 100.00% - 4
Total 100.00% 0% 4

Table .0.2

Table .0.1

There is no data to display for this question

12



1.5

Question responses: 1 (25.00%)

If you have any additional comments, please make them in the space below:

% Total % Answer Count

[ ] [Responses] 25.00% 100.00% 1
|| [No Response] 75.00% - 3
Total 100.00% 100.00% 4

Table .0.2

Table .0.1

13



ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point
1 The strategy relies very heavily on 03/02/17 0.1 Submitted web
ABMU partnership and partner 09:30

organisations with little commitment
for NPT Local authority to take a lead
on supporting young cares and young
adult carers.
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1

The Council operates equality policies that aim to ensure that everyone is treated fairly and equally. To make sure that people are not discriminated against when
accessing our services we carry out monitoring and therefore would be grateful if you could answer the following questions. The information you provide is strictly

confidential. Your name and address, where provided, will be removed prior to processing.

There is no data to display for this question
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Age:

Age:

Age:

Table .0.1

Question responses: 4 (100.00%)

% Total % Answer Count

Under 16 0.00% 0.00% 0
B 17-24 0.00% 0.00% 0
[ ]25-29 25.00% 25.00% 1
B 30-39 0.00% 0.00% 0
40-49 25.00% 25.00% 1
M 50-59 25.00% 25.00% 1
B 60-74 0.00% 0.00% 0
B 75-85 0.00% 0.00% 0
B s6+ 0.00% 0.00% 0
B Prefer not to say 25.00% 25.00% 1
Total 100.00% 100.00% 4

Table .0.2
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disability

disability
Question responses: 4 (100.00%)

The Equality Act 2010 defines a person as disabled if they have a physical or mental impairment, which has a substantial and long term (i.e. has lasted or is expected
to last at least 12 months) and has an adverse effect on the person's ability to carry out normal day-to-day activities. Do you consider yourself to have a disability?

% Total % Answer Count

7] Yes 0.00% 0.00% 0
B No 75.00% 75.00% 3
|| Prefer not to say 25.00% 25.00% 1
Total 100.00% 100.00% 4

Table .0.2

Table .0.1
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Ethnic origin

Ethnic origin

Question responses: 4 (100.00%)

Ethnic origin:

% Total % Answer Count
White
|| British 75.00% 75.00% 3
"] Irish 0.00% 0.00% 0
|| Other 25.00% 25.00% 1
Mixed
] White and Black 0.00% 0.00% 0
Caribbean
White and Black African 0.00% 0.00% 0
|| White and Asian 0.00% 0.00% 0
|| Other 0.00% 0.00% 0
Asian
" | Indian 0.00% 0.00% 0
|| Bangladeshi 0.00% 0.00% 0
[ | Pakistani 0.00% 0.00% 0
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Ethnic origin

% Total % Answer Count
" | Other 0.00% 0.00% 0
Black
African 0.00% 0.00% 0
[ Caribbean 0.00% 0.00% 0
|| Other 0.00% 0.00% 0
Chinese or other ethnic group
Chinese 0.00% 0.00% 0
|| Other 0.00% 0.00% 0
|| Prefer not to say 0.00% 0.00% 0
Total 100.00% 100.00% 4

Table .0.2

Table .0.1
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Other

Question responses: 0 (0.00%)

Other (please state)

% Total % Answer Count

| [Responses] 0.00% 0% 0
|| [No Response] 100.00% - 4
Total 100.00% 0% 4

Table .0.2

Table .0.1

There is no data to display for this question
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Gender
Question responses: 4 (100.00%)
Gender

% Total % Answer Count
] Male 50.00% 50.00% 2
B Female 50.00% 50.00% 2
|| Transgender 0.00% 0.00% 0
B Prefer not to say 0.00% 0.00% 0
Total 100.00% 100.00% 4

Table .0.2

Table .0.1
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Religion/Belief:

Religion/Belief:
Question responses: 4 (100.00%)

Religion/Belief:

% Total % Answer Count

Christian 25.00% 25.00% 1
B Buddhist 0.00% 0.00% 0
[ ] Hindu 0.00% 0.00% 0
B Jewish 0.00% 0.00% 0
Muslim 0.00% 0.00% 0
M sikh 0.00% 0.00% 0
B No religion 50.00% 50.00% 2
B Any other religion 0.00% 0.00% 0
B Prefer not to say 25.00% 25.00% 1
Total 100.00% 100.00% 4

Table .0.2

Table .0.1
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Sexual Orientation

Sexual Orientation
Question responses: 4 (100.00%)

Sexual Orientation

% Total % Answer Count

[ | Heterosexual 75.00% 75.00% 3
B Lesbian 0.00% 0.00% 0
] Gay 0.00% 0.00% 0
B Bisexual 0.00% 0.00% 0
[ Prefer not to say 25.00% 25.00% 1
Total 100.00% 100.00% 4

Table .0.2

Table .0.1
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Nationality

Nationality
Question responses: 4 (100.00%)
Nationality

% Total % Answer Count
] Welsh 75.00% 75.00% 3
B Scottish 0.00% 0.00% 0
| ] English 0.00% 0.00% 0
B British 25.00% 25.00% 1
] Irish 0.00% 0.00% 0
B Other 0.00% 0.00% 0
B Prefer not to say 0.00% 0.00% 0
Total 100.00% 100.00% 4

Table .0.2

Table .0.1
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Other (please state)

Other (please state)

Question responses: 0 (0.00%)

Other (please state)

% Total % Answer Count

| [Responses] 0.00% 0% 0
|| [No Response] 100.00% - 4
Total 100.00% 0% 4

Table .0.2

Table .0.1

There is no data to display for this question
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